Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name	Execution Date
Franklin D. Cean 04/15/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
gies, LLC	
n	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	
Number	
390	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number:(315)474-1216OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.OPhone:315-233-8239	
Email: mcody@mackenziehughes.com Correspondent Name: Mary Anne Cody,Esq.	
Address Line 1: 101 South Salina Street	
Address Line 2: Suite 600	
Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202	
Mary Anne Cody	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Patent-#5989390 (M0046764)#page1.tif	
	ASSIGNMENT Name Degies, LLC Degies, LLC

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For valuable consideration received, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **FRANKLIN D. CEAN**, the Assignor, hereby assigns to **KNOWLTON TECHNOLOGIES**, LLC, the Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following described patent for the invention entitled "FRICTION PAPER CONTAINING ACTIVATED CARBON", which was originally filed on January 6, 1999, Application # 09226750, for which the inventor, James M. Lee received a United States Patent, No. 5,989,390 issued November 23, 1999, which was first assigned to Knowlton Specialty Papers, Inc. by Assignment Recorded on January 6, 1999, Reel 9706, Frame 0643 and subsequently assigned to the Assignor by Knowlton Specialty Papers, Inc. by Assignment recorded on April 17, 2000, Reel 10756, Frame 0984 and not further assigned by Assignor as of the date hereof,

Together with any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

This Assignment is made pursuant to a certain Asset Sale Agreement dated February 14, 2008 as modified or supplemented ("Agreement") entered into by and between Knowlton Specialty Papers, Inc., Knowlton Nonwovens Utica, Inc., Assignor and Assignee. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein will have the same meanings as set forth in the Agreement.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED AND DELIVERED WITHOUT RECOURSE AND WITHOUT REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESSED, IMPLIED OR IMPOSED BY LAW, EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED IN THE AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment which is dated as of April 15, 2008.

In D. Cean) SS.:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

On the 15th day of April in the year 2008 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared **FRANKLIN D. CEAN**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

F. Paul Vellano, Jr. Notary Public, State of New York Qual. In Onon. Co. No. 02VE4663591 Commission Expires February 28, 2010

{F:\WPMain\23632\20764\TLK0280.DOC} RECORDED: 04/17/2008 PATENT REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0110